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Straight EGF 
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Curved EGF 

106-102293-C120

106-147317-CT71 106-FCT
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Curved EGF 
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Curved Frame Opening Size 

106-257240-C120
106-257318-C120 106-176240-C300

106-176318-C300
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Depth: 34.4 cm 
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T-connected EGF
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A57-2K L

A B C D

E F G H

I J

425525-82

or

Accessories

431717-82

431717-88 431717-80 425525-80

A43-R A43-L

426393-01

A57-1

425525-81 425525-86 437060-80
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A70-3

M N O P

Q R S T

U V W XPC3-GRY

PA4

or
PA9

or
PA1

PA14

A56

PA5

A57-3

PA3-GRY

Accessories

416810-01

PA12

416810-02

A70-4
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A68-3A68-2A68-1 AJ427663-80...86AIAG AH

AD AE

Z AA

AC

ABYPA13

Accessories

A59

433528-81

A37

or

or

431241-80

A78 112-

429176-80 AF433118-80A80

2X 2X

12X 12X 4X

433528-80
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AS AT

AR

A67

A69

L7 AU AV438714-80

AP AQ

AL AM

AO

ANAK

Accessories

A38

418123-01

A54

418122-01

A41A40

418121-01

Left Right 
Left Right 

435623-80

page 1 page 2 page 4 page 5 page 6 page 7

page 8 page 9 page 11 page 12 page 13 page 14 page 15

page 19 page 20 page 21 page 22 page 23

page 24 page 25 page 26 page 27 page 28 page 29 page 30 page 31

page 35 page 36 page 37 page 38 page 39

page 40 page 41 page 42 page 43

page 10

page 44 page 45 page 46 page 47

page 48

page 32 page 33 page 34

page 16 page 17 page 18

page 49

page 3



BA

AZ

A73

A60AX AY

BB BC

AW

Accessories

435623-81 435623-82 435623-83

428606-80428601-80
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A62—> Expand GrandFabric Door

OPTION A OPTION B OPTION C OPTION D OPTION E OPTION F
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Expand GrandFabric Door—> Option A & B

427751-80

x1x1 x1 x1 x1 x1 x1 x1 x1

429385-80 428525-01 428608-01 429359-01 A43-R A43-L 428606-80 428601-80

OPTION A OPTION B

81 or 81 or
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Expand GrandFabric Door—> Option C & D

427751-81 / 82

x1x1 x1 x1 x1 x1 x1 x1

429385-81 428608-01 429359-01 A43-R A43-L 428606-80 428601-80

OPTION C OPTION D

81 or
81 or
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Expand GrandFabric Door—> Option E & F

427751-80

x1x1 x1 x1 x1 x1 x1 x1 x1

429385-80 428525-01 428608-01 429359-01 A43-R A43-L 428606-80 428601-80

x1

432694-80

OPTION E OPTION F

81 or 81 or
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A65-2—> Expand GrandFabric Roof 2

426393-01429176-80

x4 x2

x2

x2

x2

x2

415006-02

433327-81

433327-80

430724-80

232240

232318

294240

294318

305240

305318

378240

378318

147240
147318
194240
194318
98240
98318

425525-82
  

support 

426393-01

page 1 page 2 page 4 page 5 page 6 page 7

page 8 page 9 page 11 page 12 page 13 page 14 page 15

page 19 page 20 page 21 page 22 page 23

page 24 page 25 page 26 page 27 page 28 page 29 page 30 page 31

page 35 page 36 page 37 page 38 page 39

page 40 page 41 page 42 page 43

page 10

page 44 page 45 page 46 page 47

page 48

page 32 page 33 page 34

page 16 page 17 page 18

page 49

page 3



A93—> Expand GrandFabric Hanging Shelf

437954-80
437954-80

A93-1 A93-2 A93-3 A93-4

*Note: The glasses of A93-2/A93-2X/A93-4/A93-4X are narrower.

437954-80
437954-81 437954-82 437954-83

439776-80

437954-84

A93-1X

437954-80

439776-80

437954-85 437954-86

A93-2X A93-3X

437954-80

439776-80

437954-87

A93-4X

439776-80
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Loading – Freestanding frame

3 shelves
7 kg/shelf

① 6 shelves
2.4 kg/shelf

②

*Note:
 Weight of shelf is 3 kg, hence the more shelves the less load can be applied.

9 shelves
1 kg/shelf

③
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Loading – Connected frames
*Note:
If frames connected according to below:

Maximum loading: 10 kg/shelf

Maximum loading per frame
a. EGF “normal frame” (106 -XXX) 50 kg/EGF frame
b. EGF “with center profile” (111 -XXX) 75 kg/EGF frame

Z shape① U shape② L shape③
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Combination

1 7~

8 14~
or

1 7~

8 14~
or

A

A
E
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Combination

1 7~

8 14~
or

1 7~

8 14~
or

AP

Locking Torque 15 NmA

A

F
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Combination

1 7~

8 14~
or

1 7~

8 14~
or

AQ

A
F Locking Torque 15 Nm

A
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Combination

1 7~

8 14~
or

AM

AL Shelf maximum load 3 kg
Shelf maximum height 200 cm

 maximum load 15 kg

A
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Combination

1 7~

8 14~
or

Q

Q

A

A
A

1 7~

8 14~
or

1 7~

8 14~
or
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Combination

R

R

A

A

A

1 7~
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or

1 7~
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or
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Combination

LK

A

A

A

1 7~

8 14~
or

1 7~

8 14~
or

1 7~

8 14~
or

or

LK or
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Combination

A

A

A

A

BA BA

1 7~

8 14~
or

1 7~

8 14~
or

2
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Combination

427663-80 427663-81 427663-82 427663-83 427663-84 427663-85 427663-86

AJ

AJ
AJ

AJ

Click!

AJ
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page 16 page 17 page 18

page 49

page 3



Ex:   1pcs EPC Volume ≥ “147240”+“194318”+“294318”

Note: any combination total volume shoud be less than EPC volume

Combination

EPC maximum load: 45 kg

 

147240
147318
194240
194318
232240
232318

23293
294240
294318
305240
305318
378240
378318

98240
98318
81240
81318

24 % 
29 % 
29 %
33 %
29 %
33 %
19 %
33 %
38 %
33 %
38 %
38 %
43 %
19 %
24 %
19 %
24 %
40 %PA1 / PA9 / PA14 + PA15
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page 10

page 44 page 45 page 46 page 47

page 48

page 32 page 33 page 34

page 16 page 17 page 18
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Combination

G
G

csload

AK

33
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Combination

A A

31 32~
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page 40 page 41 page 42 page 43
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1 7~ 8 14~16 18~

Combination

AU

AS

Cable
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page 40 page 41 page 42 page 43
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page 32 page 33 page 34

page 16 page 17 page 18

page 49

page 3



Combination

AG

A AD or F

8 14~ 1 7~

page 1 page 2 page 4 page 5 page 6 page 7

page 8 page 9 page 11 page 12 page 13 page 14 page 15

page 19 page 20 page 21 page 22 page 23

page 24 page 25 page 26 page 27 page 28 page 29 page 30 page 31

page 35 page 36 page 37 page 38 page 39

page 40 page 41 page 42 page 43
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Combination

AA

AH

AH

8 14~1 7~
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page 8 page 9 page 11 page 12 page 13 page 14 page 15

page 19 page 20 page 21 page 22 page 23

page 24 page 25 page 26 page 27 page 28 page 29 page 30 page 31

page 35 page 36 page 37 page 38 page 39

page 40 page 41 page 42 page 43
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page 44 page 45 page 46 page 47
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page 32 page 33 page 34

page 16 page 17 page 18
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Combination

A
A

AI

AI

8 14~ 1 7~

page 1 page 2 page 4 page 5 page 6 page 7

page 8 page 9 page 11 page 12 page 13 page 14 page 15

page 19 page 20 page 21 page 22 page 23

page 24 page 25 page 26 page 27 page 28 page 29 page 30 page 31
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Expand GrandFabric System
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page 16 page 17 page 18
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Combination

I

M
A62

P

A

S+T+U+V+W

2 7~

9 14~
or

1 7~

8 14~
or

1 7~

8 14~
or

8

1

or

A

(page 10~13)

page 1 page 2 page 4 page 5 page 6 page 7

page 8 page 9 page 11 page 12 page 13 page 14 page 15

page 19 page 20 page 21 page 22 page 23

page 24 page 25 page 26 page 27 page 28 page 29 page 30 page 31

page 35 page 36 page 37 page 38 page 39

page 40 page 41 page 42 page 43

page 10

page 44 page 45 page 46 page 47

page 48

page 32 page 33 page 34

page 16 page 17 page 18

page 49

page 3



Expand GrandFabric System
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page 10

page 44 page 45 page 46 page 47

page 48

page 32 page 33 page 34

page 16 page 17 page 18

page 49
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Combination

I

AE

AD

1 7~
1 7~1 7~

1 7~
8 14~

or

8 14~

H

J
AE

H

A A
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Expand GrandFabric System
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Combination

AT

B

CB

S+T+U+V+W

AN

3 10or

3 10or 3 10or
1 7~

8 14~
or 19 24~

25 30~
or

C

AE

AF
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Expand GrandFabric System
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Combination

1 7~

8 14~
or

1 7~

8 14~
or

19 24~

25 30~
or

Z
I

S+T+U+V+W

A
A

1.2.
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Expand GrandFabric System
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page 35 page 36 page 37 page 38 page 39

page 40 page 41 page 42 page 43
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page 44 page 45 page 46 page 47

page 48

page 32 page 33 page 34

page 16 page 17 page 18

page 49

page 3



1 7~ 1 7~

1 7~

1

7
~

1

7
~

Combination

A

AH

J

AZ

AH

A

43 49~

D

I

F
F

34

F

Monitor maximum load: 6 kg
Suitable for VESA 75, 100, 200      
A37

Monitor maximum height: 180 cm

Monitor maximum load: 15 kg
Suitable for VESA 75, 100, 200      
A59

Monitor maximum height: 180 cm

Suitable for VESA 300, 400
A80

AB

AC
Monitor holder A80
Must be ordered with 
monitor holder A59 or A37

36

AO×6

36

1 7~

AP/AQ
(page 11 or page 12)

(page 11 or page 12)

AP/AQ
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Expand GrandFabric System
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Combination

19 24~

1
7

~

1
7~

35 42~

A

A

D

Suitable for VESA 300, 400
A80

Monitor maximum load: 6 kg
Suitable for VESA 75, 100, 200      

A37

Monitor maximum height: 180 cm

Monitor maximum load: 15 kg
Suitable for VESA 75, 100, 200      

A59

Monitor maximum height: 180 cm

AB

AC

Monitor holder A80

Must be ordered with 

monitor holder A59 or A37
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Expand GrandFabric System
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AE

AF

Combination

35 42~

43 49~
or

35 42~

43 49~
or

34

2 7~

9 14~
or

1 7~

8 14~
or

1 7~

8 14~
or

19 24~

25 30~
or

AA

U+V+W+X+Y

S+T+U+V+W
B

C

AZ

Suitable for VESA 300, 400
A80

Monitor maximum load: 6 kg
Suitable for VESA 75, 100, 200      
A37

Monitor maximum height: 180 cm

Monitor maximum load: 15 kg
Suitable for VESA 75, 100, 200      
A59

Monitor maximum height: 180 cm

AB

AC
Monitor holder A80
Must be ordered with 
monitor holder A59 or A37
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Combination

1 7~

8 14~
or

1 7~

8 14~
or

1 7~

8 14~
or 1 7~

8 14~
or

P

P

BB

J

I
AT

J

J

H

H

BC
1 7~

8 14~
or
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